
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

 

    
 

Addendum No. 1 

To 
 INVITATION FOR BIDS  

 

 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR NORTH AND SOUTH MPD BUILDINGS RAZE - DC VILLAGE    
 

DCAM-23-CS-IFB-0005 
 

 Issued: September 20, 2023 __ 
This Addendum No. 1 is being issued via email and is effective as of the date shown above. Except 
as modified hereby, the Invitation For Bids (“IFB”) remains unmodified.
 
 
Item 1: The attendance sheet for the pre-bid conference held on September 18th, 2023 at 11:00 

A.M. is hereby attached as Exhibit 1. 
 
  
 
 

 
 
By:                                    Date:     
      Kianna Shepherd 
      Contracting Officer 

 

 - End of Addendum No. 1 – 
   

           Obi Ranjbar 
P. P Obi Ranjbar

9/20/2023



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

 

    
 
 

 
 
 

 

Exhibit 1 

 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

 

[ATTACHMENT WILL APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING 
PAGE] 



Pre-bid Conference for Construction Services for North and South MPD Buildings Raze - DC Village.

Attended participants 12

Date 9/18/2023

No. Name Organization Email

1 Efimba, Makia (DGS) DGS makia.efimba@dc.gov

2 Raed Kolaghassi KADCON raed@keytech.us

3 Lam Nguyen WINMAR Inc. lnguyen@winmarconstruction.com

4 Chinyere Ukoh JJPS Inc

5 Omar Pardo Keystone Plus Construction opardo@keystonedc.com

6 Vonetta Moore American Construct vmoore@americanconstruct.net

7 Michelle Wyatt Keystone Plus Construction mwyatt@keystonedc.com

8 Vicky Guzman Keystone Plus Construction vguzman@keystonedc.com

9 Alfred Twyman American Construct

10 Ed Baumgartner Keystone Plus Construction EDB@keystonedc.com

11 Shepherd, Kianna (DGS) DGS kianna.shepherd@dc.gov

12 Nwabunwanne, Emeka (DGS) DGS emeka.nwabunwanne@dc.gov




